GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s financial position, financial performance, and cash flows is set out in the
following tables and the notes that accompany the tables.

BIRD CONSTRUCTION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(UNAUDITED)

26

A summary of the change in Shareholders’ Equity is:

December 31, March 31, January 1,

2010 2010 2010

Equity – as previously reported under Canadian GAAP 157,374$   143,455$   135,349$

MTIP adjustment 4,417   5,326   6,179

Income tax impact (1,151)   (1,538)   (1,773)

Equity – as reported under IFRS 160,640$   147,243$   139,755$

BIRD CONSTRUCTION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(UNAUDITED)

27

Reconciliation of Shareholders' Equity

Previous Canadian
GAAP January 1,

2010
IFRS January 1,

2010
(In thousands of Canadian dollars) Note Presentation Measurement

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash 174,854$   -$   -$   174,854$
Bankers' acceptances and short-term deposits 28,909   -   -   28,909
Bonds and preferred share investments 11,670   -   -   11,670
Accounts receivable 194,412   -   -   194,412
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings 4,506   -   -   4,506
Prepaid expenses and other assets 507   -   -   507
Income taxes recoverable 26 a (iii) -   7,925   -   7,925
Current assets from discontinued operations 26 a (ii) 2,376   (1,372)   -   1,004

Total current assets 417,234   6,553   -   423,787

Non-current assets
Property and equipment 8,398   -   -   8,398
Deferred income tax asset 26 a (ii), b 2,750   (168)   (1,773)   809
Deferred income tax asset from discontinued operations 26 a (ii) -   1,372   -   1,372
Intangible assets 2,338   -   -   2,338
Goodwill 9,294   -   -   9,294

Non-current assets 22,780   1,204   (1,773)   22,211

TOTAL ASSETS 440,014$   7,757$   (1,773)$   445,998$

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable 26 a (i) 230,622$   (6,441)$   -$   224,181$
Accounts payable from discontinued operations 2,233   -   -   2,233
Deferred contract revenue 53,118   -   -   53,118
Dividends payable to shareholders 2,108   -   2,108
Income taxes payable 26 a (iii) 2,066   7,925   -   9,991
Deferred income tax liability 26 a (ii) 2,855   (2,855)   -   -
Provisions 26 a (i) -   6,442   -   6,442
Other liabilities 26 b 2,072   -   (541)   1,531

Total current liabilities 295,074   5,071   (541)   299,604

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income tax liability 26 a (ii) -   2,686   -   2,686
Other long-current liabilities 26 b 9,591   -   (5,638)   3,953

Total non-current liabilities 9,591   2,686   (5,638)   6,639

UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY
Unitholders' capital 37,527   -   -   37,527
Retained earnings 26 b 97,822   -   4,406   102,228

Total Unitholders' equity 135,349   -   4,406   139,755

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY 440,014$   7,757$   (1,773)$   445,998$

Effects of transition to IFRS

BIRD CONSTRUCTION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(UNAUDITED)

28

Reconciliation of Shareholders' Equity

Previous
Canadian GAAP
March 31, 2010

IFRS March 31,
2010

(In thousands of Canadian dollars) Note Presentation Measurement

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash 181,380$   -$   -$   181,380$
Bankers' acceptances and short-term deposits 5,100   -   -   5,100
Bonds and preferred share investments 25,667   -   -   25,667
Accounts receivable 193,097   -   -   193,097
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings 1,570   -   -   1,570
Prepaid expenses and other assets 399   -   -   399
Income taxes recoverable 26 a (iii) 5,523   5,530   -   11,053
Current assets from discontinued operations 26 a (ii) 1,840   (1,332)   -   508

Total current assets 414,576   4,198   -   418,774

Non-current assets
Property and equipment 8,110   -   -   8,110
Deferred income tax asset 26 a (ii), b 2,491   1,610   (1,538)   2,563
Deferred income tax asset from discontinued operations 26 a (ii) -   1,332   -   1,332
Intangible assets 2,286   -   -   2,286
Goodwill 9,294   -   -   9,294

Non-current assets 22,181   2,942   (1,538)   23,585

TOTAL ASSETS 436,757$   7,140$   (1,538)$   442,359$

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable 26 a (i) 228,859$   (7,048)$   -$   221,811$
Accounts payable from discontinued operations 1,241   -   -   1,241
Deferred contract revenue 47,066   -   -   47,066
Dividends payable to shareholders 2,108   -   2,108
Income taxes payable 26 a (iii) -   5,530   -   5,530
Deferred income tax liability 26 a (ii) 2,820   (2,820)   -   -
Provisions 26 a (i) -   7,048   -   7,048
Other liabilities 26 b 1,937   -   (539)   1,398

Total current liabilities 284,031   2,710   (539)   286,202

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income tax liability 26 a (ii) -   4,430   -   4,430
Other long-current liabilities 26 b 9,271   -   (4,787)   4,484

Total non-current liabilities 9,271   4,430   (4,787)   8,914

UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY
Unitholders' capital 37,527   -   -   37,527
Retained earnings 26 b 105,928   -   3,788   109,716

Total Unitholders' equity 143,455   -   3,788   147,243

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY 436,757$   7,140$   (1,538)$   442,359$

Effects of transition to IFRS

BIRD CONSTRUCTION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(UNAUDITED)

29

Reconciliation of Shareholders' Equity

Previous Canadian
GAAP December

31, 2010
IFRS December 31,

2010
(In thousands of Canadian dollars) Note Presentation Measurement

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash 199,441$   -$   -$   199,441$
Bankers' acceptances and short-term deposits 18,000   -   -   18,000
Bonds and preferred share investments 29,375   -   -   29,375
Accounts receivable 206,109   1,032   -   207,141
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings 2,539   -   -   2,539
Prepaid expenses and other assets 655   -   -   655
Income taxes recoverable 26 a (iii) -   295   -   295
Deferred income tax 26 a (ii) 4,265   (4,265)   -   -
Current assets from discontinued operations 26 a (ii) 1,266   (1,266)   -   -

Total current assets 461,650   (4,204)   -   457,446

Non-current assets
Property and equipment 7,487   -   -   7,487
Deferred income tax asset 26 a (ii), b 1,565   4,356   (1,151)   4,770
Deferred income tax asset from discontinued operations 26 a (ii) -   1,266   -   1,266
Intangible assets 2,718   -   -   2,718
Goodwill 9,294   -   -   9,294

Non-current assets 21,064   5,622   (1,151)   25,535

TOTAL ASSETS 482,714$   1,418$   (1,151)$   482,981$

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable 26 a (i) 254,456$   (13,667)$   -$   240,789$
Accounts payable from discontinued operations 633   -   -   633
Deferred contract revenue 50,078   -   -   50,078
Dividends payable to shareholders 2,108   -   2,108
Income taxes payable 26 a (iii) 6,894   295   -   7,189
Provisions 26 a (i) -   14,699   -   14,699
Other liabilities 26 b 5,689   -   (869)   4,820

Total current liabilities 319,858   1,327   (869)   320,316

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income tax liability 26 a (ii) -   91   -   91
Other long-current liabilities 26 b 5,482   -   (3,548)   1,934

Total non-current liabilities 5,482   91   (3,548)   2,025

UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY
Unitholders' capital 37,527   -   -   37,527
Retained earnings 26 b 119,847   -   3,266   123,113

Total Unitholders' equity 157,374   -   3,266   160,640

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND UNITHOLDERS' EQUITY 482,714$   1,418$   (1,151)$   482,981$

Effects of transition to IFRS

BIRD CONSTRUCTION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(UNAUDITED)

30

Reconciliation of comprehensive income for the three months ended March 31, 2010

(In thousands of dollars)
Note Canadian

GAAP Presentation Measurement IFRS

Construction revenue 181,626$   -$   -$   181,626$
Investment and other income 26 a (v) 876   (876)   -   -

Cost of construction 26 a (iv) -   155,853   188   156,041
Gross profit 182,502   (156,729)   (188)   25,585

Construction costs and general and administrative expenses 26 a (iv) 164,065   (164,065)   -   -
Amortization 26 a (iv) 684   (684)   -   -
General and administrative expenses 26 a (iv), b -   8,689   664   9,353

17,753   (669)   (852)   16,232

Finance income 26 a (v) -   876   -   876
Finance costs 26 a (v) -   (207)   -   (207)

Income before income taxes 17,753   -   (852)   16,901

Income tax expense 26 b 3,324   -   (234)   3,090

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 14,429$   -$   (618)$   13,811$

Basic and diluted earnings per unit (1) 0.34$   -$   (0.01)$   0.33$

(1) adjusted for the April, 2011 three-for-one stock split

Effect of transition to IFRS

BIRD CONSTRUCTION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(UNAUDITED)

31

Reconciliation of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2010

(In thousands of dollars)
Note Canadian

GAAP Presentation Measurement IFRS

Construction revenue 842,031$   -$   -$   842,031$
Investment and other income 26 a (v) 3,853   (3,853)   -   -

Cost of construction 26 a (iv) -   750,468   2,531   752,999
Gross profit 845,884   (754,321)   (2,531)   89,032

Construction costs and general and administrative expenses 26 a (iv) 785,647   (785,647)   -   -
Amortization 26 a (iv) 2,990   (2,990)   -   -
General and administrative expenses 26 a (iv), b -   37,435   (770)   36,665

57,247   (3,119)   (1,761)   52,367

Finance income 26 a (v) -   3,853   -   3,853
Finance costs 26 a (v) -   (734)   -   (734)

Income before income taxes 57,247   -   (1,761)   55,486

Income tax expense 26 b 9,930   -   (619)   9,311

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 47,317$   -   (1,142)$   46,175$

Basic and diluted earnings per unit (1) 1.12$   -$   (0.02)$   1.10$

(1) adjusted for the April, 2011 three-for-one stock split

Effect of transition to IFRS

BIRD CONSTRUCTION INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(UNAUDITED)

32

Notes to the reconciliations

IFRS 1 Election

Under IFRS 1, the Company has elected not to restate business combinations that occurred before the date of
transition. Accordingly, transactions costs have not been expensed but continue to be recognized as part of the
consideration paid. As a condition of this exemption, goodwill relating to business combinations that occurred